## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZYWAVE L.P.		11/08/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advicent Solutions, LP	
Street Address:	10700 Research Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53226	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4421077	ADVISOR BRIEFCASE	
Registration Number:	2522646	EISI	
Registration Number:	2393496	NAVIPLAN	
Serial Number:	86095760	ADVICENT	
Serial Number:	86095782	ADVICENT SOFTWARE	
Serial Number:	86095778	ADVICENT SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	86090787	NAVIPLAN	
Serial Number:	85822792	NAVIPRO	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0788

4421077

ICH \$215.00

900272411

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Susan Zablocki Kirkland & Ellis LLP 601 Lexington Avenue New York, NEW YORK 10022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		38123-111	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Susan Zablocki	
Signature:		/susan zablocki/	
Date:		11/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Zywave LP - Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership file #page1.tif source=Zywave LP - Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership file #page2.tif source=Zywave LP - Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership file #page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0789



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ZYWAVE L.P.", CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "ZYWAVE L.P." TO "ADVICENT SOLUTIONS, LP", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:58

O'CLOCK P.M.

5058860 8100

131290516

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION**: 0884439

DATE: 11-12-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0790

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:13 PM 11/08/2013 FILED 04:58 PM 11/08/2013 SRV 131290516 - 5058860 FILE

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF ZYWAVE L.P.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited partnership (hereinafter called the "limited partnership") is Zywave L.P.
- 2. The limited partnership filed its original Certificate of Limited Partnership with the Delaware Secretary of State on November 3, 2011 under the name of Mustang Holdings L.P., which was amended on November 10, 2011, and further amended on November 30, 2011.
- 3. Pursuant to provisions of Section 17-210, Title 6, Delaware Code, the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the limited partnership is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

## **FIRST**

The name of the limited partnership is Advicent Solutions, LP.

### **SECOND**

The address of the limited partnership's registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19808. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the limited partnership in the State of Delaware are Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19808.

#### **THIRD**

The name and mailing address of the general partner are as follows:

Lauderdale Holdings LLC c/o Zywave, Inc. 10700 W. Research Drive, Suite 400 Milwaukee, WI 53226

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0791

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, constituting the general partner of the limited partnership, has caused this Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership to be duly executed as of the  $8^{th}$  day of November, 2013.

LAUDERDALE HOLDINGS LLC

By: /s/ William R. Haack

Name: William R. Haack
Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0792